Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 17 - 18,2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 33% 34% 24% 20% 26% 27% 44% 34% 15% 15% 31%
Off on the wrong track 58% 58% 56% 60% 60% 59% 63% 47% 55% 74% 65% 57%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 15% 19% 14% 10% 8% 12% 11% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (882) (469) (531) (219) (229) (344) (208) (732) (111) (101) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 10% 25% 62% 4% 66% 24% 35% 35% 23% 32% 27% 33%
Off on the wrong track 58% 85% 56% 27% 91% 24% 60% 57% 58% 59% 55% 60% 59%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 11% 5% 10% 16% 8% 7% 18% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (350) (397) (253)  (362)  (323)  (446) (281) (153) (191) (252) (315)  (242)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 28% 26% 19% 8% 15% 23% 44% 28% 2% 9% 30%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 19% 13% 17% 12% 19% 12% 18% 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 12% 16% 12% 11% 4% 10% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 39% 48% 44% 52% 41% 39% 39% 72% 43% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 7% 15% 9% 6% 0% 6% 3% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (882) (469) (531) (219) (229) (344) (208) (732) (111) (101) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 16% 57% 2% 63% 17% 30% 21% 18% 24% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 17% 27% 2% 27% 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 5% 14% 7% 7% 6% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 78% 40% 7% 85% 4% 42% 44% 48% 51% 39% 42% 46%
Not sure 7% 2% 16% 0% 2% 1% 11% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (350)  (397) (253)  (362)  (323)  (446) (281) (153) (191) (252) (315)  (242)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 32% 32% 32% 22% 25% 32% 40% 32% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 55% 56% 52% 42% 55% 56% 56% 56% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 12% 16% 36% 19% 12% 4% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (382) (355) (203) (179) (53) (64) (152) (113) (333) (12) (19) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 19% 40% * 35% 35% 32% 18% 30% 22% 44% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% * 58% 55% * 55% 50% 59% 67% 52% 72% 47% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 23% 5% * 10% 15% 9% 15% 17% 6% 10% 28%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (382) (29) (142) (211) (14) (289) (149) (119) (62) (65) (99) (133) (85)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 53% 52% 52% 48% 52% 53% 57% 50% 64% 44% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 36% 40% 39% 35% 40% 39% 41% 27% 42% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 11% 8% 13% 13% 7% 4% 9% 9% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (571) (503) (246) (325) (142) (152) (185) (92) (374) (95) (68) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 61% 46%  22% 60% 12% 50% 54% 53% 61% 44% 50% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 35% 40%  50% 35% 59% 36% 41% 44% 34% 43% 39% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 4% 13% 27% 4% 29% 13% 5% 3% 5% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (571) (317) (213) (41) (339) (32) (266) (154) (89) (116) (143) (168) (144)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 17, 2019 — So funny to watch Schumer groveling. He called for the firing of bad cop James Comey many times - UNTIL
| FIRED HIM!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, January 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 11% 6% 8% 19% 33% 20% 4% 7% 24%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 11% 12% 12% 1% 6% 10%
OK 16% 12% 15% 16% 20% 19% 13% 12% 16% 14% 21% 9%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 26% 17% 21% 11% 17% 20% 30% 20%
Terrible 39% 40% 36% 42% 43% 45% 36% 32% 35% 61% 36% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (870) (460) (521) (211) (225) (340) (205) (717) (110) (100) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 12% 40% 1% 47% 13% 19% 17% 13% 19% 19% 14%
Good 10% 1% 7% 25% 0% 21% 9% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 7%
OK 16% 4% 25% 14% 5% 17% 19% 14% 11% 17% 19% 16% 11%
Bad 19% 20% 22% 14% 19% 12% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 25%
Terrible 39% 71% 34% 7% 75% 3% 39% 36% 44% 41% 34% 39% 43%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (344)  (385)  (252)  (356)  (322)  (436) (274) (152) (184) (249) (310)  (238)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 17, 2019 — The Left has become totally unhinged. They no longer care what is Right for our Countrty!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, January 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 25% 16% 7% 13% 24% 38% 25% 3% 10% 24%
Good 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 4% 10%
OK 17% 11% 16% 18% 22% 18% 17% 9% 16% 13% 23% 15%
Bad 15% 12% 15% 16% 22% 17% 14% 8% 13% 19% 27% 16%
Terrible 38% 42% 34% 43% 41% 43% 35% 35% 35% 60% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (877) (466) (526) (216) (228) (341) (207) (725) (111) (101) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 15% 52% 1% 59% 16% 25% 23% 13% 20% 24% 22%
Good 9% 2% 9% 19% 1% 16% 8% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5%
OK 17% 6% 26% 14% 6% 14% 23% 11% 10% 19% 20% 15% 13%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 8% 15% 7% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 1% 21%
Terrible 38% 71% 32% 6% 78% 4% 37% 36% 46% 43% 33% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (349)  (390) (253)  (361)  (322) (443 (278) (152) (187) (252) (314)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 25% 28% 34% 18% 17% 20% 26% 40% 29% 13% 18% 30%
Inappropriate 59% 61% 53% 66% 65% 66% 57% 51% 56% 79% 60% 56%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 17% 19% 14% 17% 10% 15% 8% 23% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (879) (467) (529) (216) (229) (344) (207) (730) (109) (101) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 25% 6% 24% 53% 4% 59% 24% 29% 19% 17% 27% 29% 25%
Inappropriate 59% 89% 54% 31% 93% 23% 58% 61% 67% 63% 59% 55% 63%
Not sure 15% 5% 22% 17% 4% 18% 19% 10% 14% 20% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (349) (395) (252) (361) (322) (443) (280) (153) (191) (252) (311) (242)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 34% 40% 19% 21% 23% 30% 44% 33% 18% 17% 34%
No 57% 55% 51% 62% 66% 62% 52% 48% 53% 76% 64% 48%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 19% 13% 16% 18% 8% 14% 6% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (878) (467) (529) (217) (229) (343) (207) (730) (110) (101) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 12% 27% 57% 8% 66% 25% 34% 32% 22% 33% 32% 28%
No 57% 83% 53% 28% 86% 20% 57% 58% 58% 62% 52% 52% 64%
Not sure 14% 5% 20% 15% 7% 13% 19% 9% 10% 16% 16% 16% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (350)  (394)  (252)  (362)  (321)  (445) (279) (153) (190) (252) (312)  (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 17 - 18, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.293 to 4.886,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.688.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You

11



